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Home and Community Based Services  

 Community Mental Health Service Provider (CMHSP) Lead Contact Information    

  

REGION NAME AND NUMBER / CMH Name  CMHSP/HS LEAD   EMAIL  ADDRESS   

1  North Care: Copper Country CMH   Mike Bach   mbach@cccmh.org  

1  North Care: Gogebic CMH  Rich Maher   rmaher@gccmh.org   

1  North Care: Hiawatha CMH  Beth Schliska  bschliska@hbhcmh.org  

1  North Care: Northpointe CMH  Laurie Caruso  lcaruso@nbhs.org  

1  North Care: Pathways CMH  Jeanne Lippens   jlippens@up-pathways.org   

2  Northern Michigan Regional Entity: AuSable CMH  Sydney Larsen  Sydney.larsen@avcmh.org  

2  Northern Michigan Regional Entity: Centra Wellness Network 

(Manistee-Benzie)  
Brenna Dilts  bdilts@centrawellness.org  

2  Northern Michigan Regional Entity: North Country CMH  Brian Babbitt    bbabbitt@norcocmh.org  

2  Northern Michigan Regional Entity: Northeast MI CMH  Carolyn Bruning  cbruning@nemcmh.org  

2  Northern Michigan Regional Entity: Northern Lakes CMH  Carrie Gray   carrie.gray@nlcmh.org  

3  Lakeshore Regional Entity: Allegan CMH  Sara Milnikel  SMilnikel@accmhs.org  

3  Lakeshore Regional Entity: Healthwest (Muskegon)  Alyssa Podskalan  Alyssa.Podskalan@healthwest.net  

3  Lakeshore Regional Entity: Network 180  Michelle Goraj  michelle.goraj@network180.org  

3  Lakeshore Regional Entity: Ottawa CMH  Stacie Hamstra  shamstra@miottawa.org  

3  Lakeshore Regional Entity: West MI CMH  Carla Shay  CarlaS@wmcmhs.org 
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REGION NAME AND NUMBER / CMH Name  CMHSP/HS LEAD   EMAIL  ADDRESS   

4  Southwest MI Behavioral Health: Barry County CMHA  Amanda Hiltz  amhiltz@bccmha.org  

4  Southwest MI Behavioral Health: Berrien CMHA (Riverwood)  Melissa Essig  mfe@riverwoodcenter.org  

4  Southwest MI Behavioral Health: Kalamazoo CMH  Pam Wenzel  pwenzel@kazoocmh.org  

4  Southwest MI Behavioral Health: Pines CMH (Branch)  Kim Molnar; Shelley Cizio        kmolnar@pinesbhs.org; scizio@pinesbhs.org  

4  Southwest MI Behavioral Health: St. Joseph County CMH  Brian Scott  bscott@stjoecmh.org  

4  Southwest MI Behavioral Health: Summit Pointe (Calhoun)  Elizabeth Wygant  eaw@summitpointe.org  

4  Southwest MI Behavioral Health: Van Buren CMH  Hannah McKone  hmckone@vbcmh.com  

4  Southwest MI Behavioral Health: Woodlands CMH (Cass)  Tim Smith  tims@woodlandsbhn.org  

5  Mid State Health Network: Bay-Arenac CMH  Melanie Corrion  mcorrion@babha.org  

5  Mid State Health Network: CEI-CMHA  Emily Wollner  wollner@ceicmh.org  

5  Mid State Health Network: CMH for Central MI  Barb Mund; Sarah Gauthier bmund@cmhcm.org; sgauthier@cmhcm.org 

5  Mid State Health Network: Gratiot Integrated Health Network  Pam Fachting  pfachting@gihn-mi.org  

5  Mid State Health Network: Huron Behavioral Health  Amanda Sulkowski  amandas@huroncmh.org  

5  Mid State Health Network: LifeWays CMH  Rick Van Wagoner  rick.vanwagoner@lifewayscmh.org  

5  Mid State Health Network: Montcalm Care Network  Joel Sneed  jsneed@montcalmcare.net  

5  Mid State Health Network: Newaygo CMH  Marnie Sherretz  msherretz@newaygocmh.org  

5  Mid State Health Network: Saginaw CMHA  Aisleen Morr  amorr@sccmha.org  

5  Mid State Health Network: Shiawassee Health & Wellness  Becky Caperton  bcaperton@shiabewell.org  

5  Mid State Health Network: The Right Door (Ionia)  Kris Hamilton; Maureen 

McBride  
khamilton@rightdoor.org;  

mmcbride@rightdoor.org 

5  Mid State Health Network: Tuscola Behavioral Health  Jeannette Folcik  jlfolcik@tbhs.net  
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REGION NAME AND NUMBER / CMH Name  CMHSP/HS LEAD   EMAIL  ADDRESS   

6  CMH Partnership of Southeast MI: Lenawee  Holly Owen  howen@lcmha.org  

6  CMH Partnership of Southeast MI: Livingston  Mary Phillips  mphillips@cmhliv.org  

6  CMH Partnership of Southeast MI: Monroe  Bethann Didario  bdidario@monroecmha.org  

6  CMH Partnership of Southeast MI: Washtenaw  Krista DeWeese  deweesek@washtenaw.org  

7  Detroit-Wayne Mental Health Authority  Eugene Gillespie  egillespie@dwihn.org  

8  Oakland Community Health Network  Charlotte Rowe;  

Monika Sanders; 

Marquitta Massey 

rowec@oaklandchn.org; 

sandersm@oaklandchn.org; 

masseym@oaklandchn.org 

9  Macomb County CMH   Cristina Mosella  MCCMHHCBSTeam@mccmh.net 

10  Region 10: Genesee Health System  Rebekah Kleinedler  rkleinedler@genhs.org  

10  Region 10: Lapeer CMH  Andrea Casler  acasler@lapeercmh.org  

10  Region 10: Sanilac CMH  Beth Westover  bwestover@sanilaccmh.org  

10  Region 10: St. Clair CMH  Brooke Sneisak  bsniesak@scccmh.org  

 


